Unique blend of technology and design that protects environmentUnique blend of technology and design that protects environment
Q3H Motor Series
New Generation IE3 Premium Efficiency Low Voltage Aluminum Motors
Q3H
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 50 Hz
THREE PHASE MOTORS
MOTOR TYPE
HOUSING

A
 *
*
Power Speed Current Torque Current Torque EFFICIENCY *
(400V) IA / IN MA / MN h % Cosj
kW HP rpm A Nm D D Mk/ Mn 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 kg
2 pole 3000 rpm
23
0/
40
0V
Q3H80M2C Aluminium 0,75 1,0 2888 1,6 2,5 8,6 - 3,7 - 4,0 80,7 79,1 77,4 0,85 11 57
Q3H80M2D Aluminium 1,1 1,5 2885 3,1 3,7 6,7 - 4,0 - 4,3 82,7 82,1 78,9 0,87 13 57
Q3H90S2C Aluminium 1,5 2,0 2925 3,2 4,9 9,3 - 4,7 - 5,4 84,2 84,7 82,3 0,84 18 61
Q3H90L2D Aluminium 2,2 3,0 2910 4,3 7,2 8,9 - 5,1 - 4,4 85,9 85,2 83,5 0,88 18 61
Q3H100L2D Aluminium 3,0 4,0 2930 5,6 9,8 10,0 - 4,5 - 4,9 87,1 86,9 84,5 0,89 26 63
40
0/
69
0V

Q3H200L2D Aluminium 37,0 50,0 2960 62,3 119,5 3,2 9,6 1,0 3,1 3,9 93,7 94,1 93,6 0,92 179 79
4 pole 1500 rpm
23
0/
40
0V
Q3H80M4D Aluminium 0,75 1,0 1437 1,7 5,0 6,9 - 3,0 - 3,4 82,5 81,2 78,0 0,77 13 48
Q3H90S4C Aluminium 1,1 1,5 1444 2,4 7,3 8,0 - 3,2 - 3,7 84,1 84,1 91,3 0,78 18 53
Q3H90L4D Aluminium 1,5 2,0 1445 3,3 9,9 8,4 - 3,5 - 4,0 85,3 84,9 82,0 0,77 20 54
Q3H100L4C Aluminium 2,2 3,0 1446 4,5 14,7 8,1 - 4,1 - 4,4 86,7 84,4 82,0 0,83 25 55
Q3H100L4D Aluminium 3,0 4,0 1453 6,4 19,9 8,7 - 4,2 - 4,5 87,7 87,3 85,5 0,80 26 55
40
0/
69
0V
Q3H112M4D Aluminium 4,0 5,5 1450 8,0 26,4 3,0 9,0 1,1 3,4 4,4 88,6 87,6 85,8 0,81 34 57
Q3H132S4B Aluminium 5,5 7,5 1467 11,0 36,2 2,5 7,5 1,2 3,5 4,3 89,6 89,0 86,8 0,80 55 60
Q3H132M4D Aluminium 7,5 10,0 1467 14,8 49,4 2,7 8,1 1,1 3,4 4,5 90,4 89,3 87,4 0,82 57 60
Q3H160M4C Aluminium 11,0 15,0 1472 21,9 71,9 2,6 7,8 1,1 3,2 4,0 91,4 90,7 89,4 0,81 92 62
Q3H160L4B Aluminium 15,0 20,0 1477 29,7 98,0 2,9 8,7 1,0 2,9 3,8 92,1 91,7 90,7 0,81 99 62

**
6 pole 1000 rpm
23
0/
40
0V
Q3H90S6C Aluminium 0,75 1,0 942 2,0 7,0 4,4 - 2,5 - 2,8 78,9 77,7 76,1 0,70 18 53
Q3H90L6D Aluminium 1,1 1,5 942 2,9 11,2 4,5 - 2,6 - 2,9 81,0 80,5 79,9 0,69 20 54
Q3H100L6D Aluminium 1,5 2,0 942 3,8 15,2 4,8 - 2,6 - 3,0 82,5 81,9 79,0 0,70 26 55
Q3H112M6D Aluminium 2,2 3,0 957 5,3 22,0 4,9 - 2,7 - 3,0 84,3 83,7 80,7 0,71 32 57
40
0/
69
0V
Q3H132S6C Aluminium 3,0 4,0 967 7,0 29,7 1,9 5,7 0,6 2,0 2,5 85,6 85,2 82,8 0,71 59 60
Q3H132M6C Aluminium 4,0 5,5 962 9,2 39,8 2,0 6,0 0,7 2,2 2,6 86,8 85,7 82,8 0,72 67 60
Q3H132M6D Aluminium 5,5 7,5 957 12,4 55,0 2,1 6,3 0,7 2,1 2,6 88,0 87,6 85,3 0,75 76 60
Q3H160M6C Aluminium 7,5 10,0 967 17,4 74,2 2,0 6,0 0,7 2,2 3,0 89,1 89,0 88,0 0,71 96 62
Q3H160L6D Aluminium 11,0 15,0 962 24,0 109,4 2,1 6,3 0,7 2,2 3,0 90,3 90,1 89,3 0,76 101 62
Q3H180L6B Aluminium 15,0 20,0 982 32,1 140,2 2,2 6,6 0,7 2,1 2,9 91,2 90,9 88,7 0,75 155 68
Q3H200L6C Aluminium 18,5 25,0 982 35,8 180,3 2,3 6,9 0,6 1,9 2,7 91,7 91,5 90,9 0,80 165 69

Number
of
Poles
Motor Type Housing
Type AC L O B A H HD K C D(1) E GA F(2) Drive
Side
Non
drive
Side
Drive
Side
Non
drive
Side
0,75
2 Q3H80M2C Aluminium 158 268,0 1*M20 100 125 80 216 10 50 19 40 21,5 6 6204-2Z 6204-2Z 20*30*7 20*30*7
4 Q3H80M4D Aluminium 158 268,0 1*M20 100 125 80 216 10 50 19 40 21,5 6 6204-2Z 6204-2Z 20*30*7 20*30*7
6 Q3H90S6C Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 100 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
1,1
2 Q3H80M2D Aluminium 158 268,0 1*M20 100 125 80 216 10 50 19 40 21,5 6 6204-2Z 6204-2Z 20*30*7 20*30*7
4 Q3H90S4C Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 100 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
6 Q3H90L6D Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 125 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
1,5
2 Q3H90S2C Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 100 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
4 Q3H90L4D Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 125 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
6 Q3H100L6D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 63 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7
2,2
2 Q3H90L2D Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 125 140 90 223 10 56 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7
4 Q3H100L4C Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 63 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7
6 Q3H112M6D Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M25 140 190 112 276 12 70 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7
3,0
2 Q3H100L2D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 63 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7
4 Q3H100L4D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 63 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7
6 Q3H132S6C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
4,0
2 Q3H112M2C Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M25 140 190 112 276 12 70 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7
4 Q3H112M4D Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M25 140 190 112 276 12 70 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7
6 Q3H132M6C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
5,5
2 Q3H132S2C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
4 Q3H132S4B Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
6 Q3H132M6D Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
7,5
2 Q3H132S2D Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
4 Q3H132M4D Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 323 12 89 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10
6 Q3H160M6C Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 210 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
11,0
2 Q3H160M2C Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 210 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
4 Q3H160M4C Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 210 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
6 Q3H160L6D Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 254 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
15,0
2 Q3H160M2D Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 210 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
4 Q3H160L4B Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 254 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
6 Q3H180L6B Aluminium 347 696,0 2*M40 279 279 180 432 15 121 48 110 51,5 14 6310-2Z 6310-2Z 50*80*10 50*80*10
18,5
2 Q3H160L2C Aluminium 305 590,5 2*M32 254 254 160 378 15 108 42 110 45,0 12 6309-2Z 6209-2Z 45*72*10 45*72*10
4 Q3H180M4B Aluminium 347 696,0 2*M40 241 279 180 432 15 121 48 110 51,5 14 6310-2Z 6310-2Z 50*80*10 50*80*10
6 Q3H200L6C Aluminium 347 705,5 2*M50 305 318 200 455 19 133 55 110 59,0 16 6312-2Z 6310-2Z 60*90*10 50*80*10
22,0
2 Q3H180M2A Aluminium 347 696,0 2*M40 241 279 180 432 15 121 48 110 51,5 14 6310-2Z 6310-2Z 50*80*10 50*80*10
4 Q3H180L4B Aluminium 347 696,0 2*M40 279 279 180 432 15 121 48 110 51,5 14 6310-2Z 6310-2Z 50*80*10 50*80*10
6 Q3H200L6D Aluminium 347 759,0 2*M50 305 318 200 455 19 133 55 110 59,0 16 6312-2Z 6310-2Z 60*90*10 50*80*10
30,0
2 Q3H200L2C Aluminium 347 705,5 2*M50 305 318 200 455 19 133 55 110 59,0 16 6312-2Z 6310-2Z 60*90*10 50*80*10
4 Q3H200L4D Aluminium 347 759,0 2*M50 305 318 200 455 19 133 55 110 59,0 16 6312-2Z 6310-2Z 60*90*10 50*80*10
37,0 2 Q3H200L2D Aluminium 347 705,5 2*M50 305 318 200 455 19 133 55 110 59,0 16 6312-2Z 6310-2Z 60*90*10 50*80*10
Q3H THREE PHASE MOTORS
(1) Tolerance DIN EN 50347 “j6” up to 28mm, “k6” above 28mm
(2) According to DIN 6885
Arcelik | Q3H en 16.0

6 Q3H100L6D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7 200 130 165 0 M10
2,2
2 Q3H90L2D Aluminium 172 343,5 1*M25 125 140 90 223 10 24 50 27,0 8 6305-2Z 6205-2Z 25*40*7 25*40*7 160 110 130 0 M8
4 Q3H100L4C Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7 200 130 165 0 M10
6 Q3H112M6D Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M25 140 190 112 276 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7 200 130 165 0 M10
3,0
2 Q3H100L2D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7 200 130 165 0 M11
4 Q3H100L4D Aluminium 191 385,0 1*M25 140 160 100 255 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6305-2Z 30*47*7 25*40*7 200 130 165 0 M12
6 Q3H132S6C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
4,0
2 Q3H112M2C Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M25 140 190 112 276 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7 200 130 165 0 M10
4 Q3H112M4D Aluminium 210 396,0 2*M26 140 190 112 276 12 28 60 31,0 8 6306-2Z 6306-2Z 30*47*7 30*47*7 200 130 165 0 M10
6 Q3H132M6C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
5,5
2 Q3H132S2C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
4 Q3H132S4C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
6 Q3H132M6D Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
7,5
2 Q3H132S2D Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 140 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
4 Q3H132M4C Aluminium 260 480,5 2*M32 178 216 132 322 12 38 80 41,0 10 6208-2Z 6208-2Z 40*62*10 40*62*10 250 180 215 0 M10
(1) Tolerance DIN EN 50347 “j6” up to 28mm, “k6” above 28mm
(2) According to DIN 6885
(3) Tolerance DIN EN 50347 “j6”
DIMENSION - B14b, B34b